




















































2/28/2026 

Fund# Name YTD Revenues YTD Expenditures YTD Over/(Under) 

1000 General 1,154,806.85 1,267,117.05 -112,310.20 

2175 Regional Port Authority 1.27 0.00 1.27 

2190 Comp Liability 3,206.10 187.50 3,018.60 

2260 Disaster-Flood Wlmsn Park 4,089.95 0.00 4,089.95 

2310 Tax Increment Financing District 262,572.13 159,735.08 102,837.05 

2350 Local Government Review 1,720.64 0.00 1,720.64 

2370 PERS 6,377.37 0.00 6,377.37 

2371 Health Insurance 15,887.08 0.00 15,887.08 

2372 Permissive Levy 173.69 0.00 173.69 

2386 Housing Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2395 Marias Valley Golf & Country Club 1,200.00 0.00 1,200.00 

2396 Municipal Rec Pass Fund 0.00 200.00 -200.00 

2399 Revolving Loan Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2400 Street Lighting District 60,661.73 43,299.25 17,362.48 

2500 Street Maintanance District 206,135.28 16,307.97 189,827.31 

2550 2012 Sidewalk SID 887.98 0.00 887.98 

2600 Park Maintanance District 44,927.77 2,485.85 42,441.92 

2810 Police Pension & Training 6,509.00 0.00 6,509.00 

2920 Trails Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2940 CDBG Housing Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 

191 American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) 0.00 500,515.57 
'-

-500,515.57 

.:l015 1991 Swimming Pool Bath House GOB 28.39 0.00 28.39 

3035 Firehall Bond 376.53 0.00 376.53 

3510 1992 Curb, Gutter, Side SID 2,026.44 0.00 2,026.44 

4000 Capital Projects Fund 259,461.03 1,545.00 257,916.03 

5210 Water 1,019,104.82 1,143,599.29 -124,494.47

5310 Sewer 1,163,862.53 1,152,426.77 11,435.76

5410 Solid Waste 1,540,305.73 1,437,201.10 103,104.63

5720 Storm Drainage 226,249.68 197,124.03 29,125.65 

7030 Housing Fund 563,624.69 286,109.22 277,515.47 

7060 Energy Share 1,976.47 1,586.72 389.75 

7061 Disaster Relief 1,976.47 0.00 1,976.47 

7110 Accommodations Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 

7120 Fire Relief Agency Fund 6,517.28 0.00 6,517.28 

7199 Tourism Business Imp District (TBID) 73,780.00 58,780.06 14,999.94 

7427 Specialty License Plate Fee 0.00 0.00 0.00 

$ 6,628,446.90 $ 6,268,220.46 360,226.44 

·-
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-

-
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03/11/26 

10:28:30 

Fund Account Object 

1000 GENERAL 

410000 GENERAL GOVERNMENT 

410100 CITY COUNCIL 

100 Regular Wages 

141 Social Security 

142 Medicare 

143 PERS 

146 Workers' Compensation 

147 Insurance 

200 Supplies 

300 Purchased Services 

Account Total: 

410200 MAYOR 

100 Regular Wages 

141 Social Security 

142 Medicare 

146 Workers' Compensation 

147 Insurance 

344 Telephone 

Account Total: 

410240 NEWSLETTER (1/4) 

310 Postage 

Account Total: 

410360 CITY JUDGE 

100 Regular Wages 

141 Social Security 

142 Medicare 

143 PERS 

145 Unemployment Insurance 

146 WorkGrs' Compensation 

147 Insurance 

200 Supplies 

344 Telephone 

370 Travel & Education 

Account Total: 

410530 AUDIT (1/4) 

350 Professional Services 

Account Total: 

410550 ACCOUNTING 

100 Regular Wages 

120 Overtime-Regular 

141 Social Security 

142 Medicare 

143 PERS 

145 Unemployment Insurance 

146 Workers' Compensation 

CITY OF SHELBY 

Statement of Expenditure - Budget vs. Actual Report 
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RETURN TO: City of Shelby 

112 pt St S 

Shelby MT 59474 

RESOLUTION NO. 2147 

A RESOLUTION TO PLACE A LIEN UPON PROPERTY WITHIN THE MUNICIPAL LIMITS OF 
THE CITY OF SHELBY, ON WHICH THE CITY HAS CLEARED AND REMOVED DANGEROUS 
PROPERTY AND RUBBISH CONSIDERED A NUISANCE, BUT DESPITE DEMAND HAS NOT 
BEEN REIMBURSED FOR SAID COSTS BY THE RESPECTIVE PROPERTY OWNER 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHELBY, MONTANA: 

That the Toole County Treasurer shall place a lien upon and against the lots or parcels of 
land listed below and the Toole County Treasurer shall collect the amounts listed below in the 
same manner as other taxes; pursuant to Shelby Municipal Code 4-6-6. 

Legal Description 
Tax ID #504146 
Shelby Unplatted, S21, 
T32 N R02 W TR IN SE4SE4 

Owner Name/Property Address 
PMJB Real Estate Solutions LLC 
229 Graves Ave 
Sacramento CA 95838-4125 

Amount of Lien 
65,270.15 

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SHELBY, MONTANA, 
AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS 16th DAY OF MARCH, 2026. 

ERIC TOKERUD, Mayor 

ATTEST: 

JADE GOROSKI, Finance Officer 
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